
500 MOTOR RACING CLUB OF IRELAND LTD
New Years Stage Rally

Saturday 19th January 2013

Class  Overall Results

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
1    Derek McGarrity/Neil Doherty                      2.0t Subaru Impreza S14            9a1 23:58.304:04.4 04:05.0 04:07.5 03:58.1 03:53.7 03:49.6 
2    Kieron Graffin/TBA                                2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              9b2 24:57.404:20.2 04:10.4 04:10.7 04:10.0 04:06.8 03:59.3 
3    Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              9a3 24:58.904:20.6 04:08.2 04:14.5 04:12.0 04:05.8 03:57.8 
9    Keith White/William Carol                         2.5 Ford Escort                    84 25:26.804:21.5 04:18.9 04:18.5 04:15.0 04:08.9 04:04.0 
14   James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy                     2.0 Ford Escort                    75 25:52.004:27.4 04:22.1 04:19.8 04:20.6 04:15.1 04:07.0 
4    John McKeown/Amanda McKeown                       2.0t Ford Escort WRC               9b6 25:54.704:46.9 04:15.2 04:17.4 04:15.0 04:11.6 04:08.6 
27   Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay                         1.6 Honda Civic                    57 25:58.304:26.0 04:22.7 04:25.5 04:18.8 04:13.4 04:11.9 
8    Kyle Orr/Alan Stewart                             2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 8              28 26:16.804:19.2 04:56.5 04:21.8 04:17.3 04:13.3 04:08.7 
7    Sean Cassidy/Damian McCann                        2.0t Ford Fiesta WRC               9b9 26:31.204:35.3 04:45.2 04:27.0 04:22.1 04:13.3 04:08.3 
12   Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray                         1.6 Toyota Corolla                 510 26:46.804:40.9 04:33.2 04:30.7 04:29.8 04:20.0 04:12.2 
24   Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine                          1.6 Toyota Corolla                 511 26:58.504:44.9 04:35.6 04:32.0 04:27.1 04:23.8 04:15.1 
10   David Crossen/Pam Irwin                           2.0 Ford Escort                    712 26:59.604:46.0 04:52.5 04:25.8 04:24.7 04:17.7 04:12.9 
16   Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGhee              2.0t Subaru Impreza                9b13 27:01.904:42.0 04:41.1 04:31.6 04:29.2 04:22.9 04:15.1 
19   Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills                    2.0 Ford Escort                    614 27:02.704:36.9 04:30.5 04:38.5 04:28.2 04:23.4 04:25.2 
42   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                2.0 Ford Escort                    615 27:04.604:37.2 04:45.2 04:36.4 04:28.8 04:23.5 04:13.5 
44   Jordan Hone/Paul Hone                             1.3 Nissan Micra                   316 27:52.404:44.9 04:34.1 04:44.5 04:42.1 04:36.6 04:30.2 
36   Philip Hamilton/Damian Kelly                      1.6 Citroen C2                     517 27:58.804:46.2 04:57.0 04:40.6 04:37.2 04:32.3 04:25.5 
47   Colin Price/Billy Regan                           1.4 Vauxhall Corsa                 318 28:18.004:48.4 04:48.4 04:46.7 04:42.7 04:38.8 04:33.0 
41   Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram                       2.0 Ford Escort                    619 28:29.705:03.0 04:45.6 04:45.2 04:46.1 04:39.8 04:30.0 
15   Jeremy Patterson/James Byrne                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              220 28:40.105:05.6 05:06.8 04:41.8 04:40.6 04:36.9 04:28.4 
33   Ian Dickson/Daryl McCanny                         1.6 Vauxhall Corsa                 421 28:40.204:56.4 05:08.0 04:38.8 04:40.0 04:40.2 04:36.8 
51   Willie McKee/John Leecocke                        1.8 Talbot Sunbeam                 622 28:49.605:01.3 04:53.4 04:49.6 04:46.0 04:43.4 04:35.9 
49   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     1.5 Ford Anglia                    423 30:11.105:07.0 04:59.4 05:12.7 04:53.5 05:01.2 04:57.3 
30   Brian Vance/Kieran McNamara                       1.6 Toyota Corolla                 524 31:27.005:15.4 05:50.4 05:45.0 04:55.2 04:59.0 04:42.0 
46   Harry Brown/Stephen Walsh                         1.6 Hillman Avenger                425 31:28.205:03.8 04:56.2 04:49.9 04:49.3 04:49.0 07:00.0 
29   David Strain/Rudy Tate                            1.9 Peugeot 205                    626 39:26.304:43.0 04:32.5 04:32.3 04:32.3 04:26.2 FAIL 
23   Stephen Dickson/Jason Dickson                     2.0 Ford Fiesta ST                 127 04:34.9 04:29.9 04:32.3 04:28.8    
45   Rory Tougher/Harry Armour                         1.3 Mini Cooper S                  328 04:50.6 04:56.6      
48   Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts                   1.6 Lotus Cortina                  429 05:01.9 04:55.5 04:57.6     
31   Michael McColgan/TBA                              1.6 Ford Escort                    530 FAIL       
34   David Christie/Andrew Blair                       2.0 Ford Escort                    631 04:36.1       
40   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2.0 Ford Escort                    632 04:47.9 04:49.6 04:53.2 04:45.8    
20   Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry                   2.0 Vauxhall Chevette              733 04:38.3 04:28.6 04:30.8     
22   Jonathan McDonald/Jordan Gilliland                2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 1              9b34 04:29.6 04:25.1 04:25.8 FAIL    

Class J Junior

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
53   Adam Bustard/Brian Bustard                        1.0 Chevrolet Spark                J1 28:45.004:55.8 04:47.2 04:50.9 04:48.4 04:45.7 04:37.0 
52   Kyle White/Alan Purdy                             1.0 Peugeot 107                    J2 29:08.604:58.1 05:06.0 04:53.0 04:50.6 04:43.7 04:37.2 
54   William Creighton/Andrew Bushe                    1.0 Citroen C1                     J3 29:20.405:07.9 04:56.4 04:55.5 04:49.7 04:47.9 04:43.0 
58   Eoghan Bogue/Liam Regan                           1.0 Nissan Micra                   J4 30:29.805:10.1 05:07.8 05:03.5 05:00.8 05:13.9 04:53.7 
56   James Partridge/TBA                               1.0 Peugeot 107                    J5 30:34.105:14.8 05:05.4 05:07.1 05:04.9 05:03.5 04:58.4 
55   Philip White/TBA                                  1.0 Nissan Micra                   J6 31:25.605:18.0 05:10.4 05:09.3 05:24.8 05:16.7 05:06.4 
57   Michael McGarrity/TBA                             1.0 Nissan Micra                   J7 05:26.7 05:31.6 FAIL     

Class 1 Group N cars up to 200cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
23   Stephen Dickson/Jason Dickson                     2.0 Ford Fiesta ST                 11 04:34.9 04:29.9 04:32.3 04:28.8    
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Class 2 Group N Cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
8    Kyle Orr/Alan Stewart                             2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 8              21 26:16.804:19.2 04:56.5 04:21.8 04:17.3 04:13.3 04:08.7 
15   Jeremy Patterson/James Byrne                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              22 28:40.105:05.6 05:06.8 04:41.8 04:40.6 04:36.9 04:28.4 

Class 3 Clubman Cars up to 1450cc 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
44   Jordan Hone/Paul Hone                             1.3 Nissan Micra                   31 27:52.404:44.9 04:34.1 04:44.5 04:42.1 04:36.6 04:30.2 
47   Colin Price/Billy Regan                           1.4 Vauxhall Corsa                 32 28:18.004:48.4 04:48.4 04:46.7 04:42.7 04:38.8 04:33.0 
45   Rory Tougher/Harry Armour                         1.3 Mini Cooper S                  33 04:50.6 04:56.6      

Class 4 Clubman Cars 1451cc to 1650cc 8 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
33   Ian Dickson/Daryl McCanny                         1.6 Vauxhall Corsa                 41 28:40.204:56.4 05:08.0 04:38.8 04:40.0 04:40.2 04:36.8 
49   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     1.5 Ford Anglia                    42 30:11.105:07.0 04:59.4 05:12.7 04:53.5 05:01.2 04:57.3 
46   Harry Brown/Stephen Walsh                         1.6 Hillman Avenger                43 31:28.205:03.8 04:56.2 04:49.9 04:49.3 04:49.0 07:00.0 
48   Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts                   1.6 Lotus Cortina                  44 05:01.9 04:55.5 04:57.6     

Class 5 Clubman Cars 1401cc to 1650cc 16 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
27   Stephen Smith/Paul Finlay                         1.6 Honda Civic                    51 25:58.304:26.0 04:22.7 04:25.5 04:18.8 04:13.4 04:11.9 
12   Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray                         1.6 Toyota Corolla                 52 26:46.804:40.9 04:33.2 04:30.7 04:29.8 04:20.0 04:12.2 
24   Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine                          1.6 Toyota Corolla                 53 26:58.504:44.9 04:35.6 04:32.0 04:27.1 04:23.8 04:15.1 
36   Philip Hamilton/Damian Kelly                      1.6 Citroen C2                     54 27:58.804:46.2 04:57.0 04:40.6 04:37.2 04:32.3 04:25.5 
30   Brian Vance/Kieran McNamara                       1.6 Toyota Corolla                 55 31:27.005:15.4 05:50.4 05:45.0 04:55.2 04:59.0 04:42.0 
31   Michael McColgan/TBA                              1.6 Ford Escort                    56 FAIL       

Class 6 Clubman Cars 1651cc to 2100cc 8 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
19   Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills                    2.0 Ford Escort                    61 27:02.704:36.9 04:30.5 04:38.5 04:28.2 04:23.4 04:25.2 
42   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                2.0 Ford Escort                    62 27:04.604:37.2 04:45.2 04:36.4 04:28.8 04:23.5 04:13.5 
41   Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram                       2.0 Ford Escort                    63 28:29.705:03.0 04:45.6 04:45.2 04:46.1 04:39.8 04:30.0 
51   Willie McKee/John Leecocke                        1.8 Talbot Sunbeam                 64 28:49.605:01.3 04:53.4 04:49.6 04:46.0 04:43.4 04:35.9 
29   David Strain/Rudy Tate                            1.9 Peugeot 205                    65 39:26.304:43.0 04:32.5 04:32.3 04:32.3 04:26.2 FAIL 
34   David Christie/Andrew Blair                       2.0 Ford Escort                    66 04:36.1       
40   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2.0 Ford Escort                    67 04:47.9 04:49.6 04:53.2 04:45.8    

Class 7 Clubman Cars 1651cc to 2100cc 16 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
14   James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy                     2.0 Ford Escort                    71 25:52.004:27.4 04:22.1 04:19.8 04:20.6 04:15.1 04:07.0 
10   David Crossen/Pam Irwin                           2.0 Ford Escort                    72 26:59.604:46.0 04:52.5 04:25.8 04:24.7 04:17.7 04:12.9 
20   Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry                   2.0 Vauxhall Chevette              73 04:38.3 04:28.6 04:30.8     

Class 8 Clubman Cars over 2100cc 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
9    Keith White/William Carol                         2.5 Ford Escort                    81 25:26.804:21.5 04:18.9 04:18.5 04:15.0 04:08.9 04:04.0 
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Class 9a WRC before December 2010

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
1    Derek McGarrity/Neil Doherty                      2.0t Subaru Impreza S14            9a1 23:58.304:04.4 04:05.0 04:07.5 03:58.1 03:53.7 03:49.6 
3    Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              9a2 24:58.904:20.6 04:08.2 04:14.5 04:12.0 04:05.8 03:57.8 

Class 9b All Other Cars

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
2    Kieron Graffin/TBA                                2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              9b1 24:57.404:20.2 04:10.4 04:10.7 04:10.0 04:06.8 03:59.3 
4    John McKeown/Amanda McKeown                       2.0t Ford Escort WRC               9b2 25:54.704:46.9 04:15.2 04:17.4 04:15.0 04:11.6 04:08.6 
7    Sean Cassidy/Damian McCann                        2.0t Ford Fiesta WRC               9b3 26:31.204:35.3 04:45.2 04:27.0 04:22.1 04:13.3 04:08.3 
16   Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGhee              2.0t Subaru Impreza                9b4 27:01.904:42.0 04:41.1 04:31.6 04:29.2 04:22.9 04:15.1 
22   Jonathan McDonald/Jordan Gilliland                2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 1              9b5 04:29.6 04:25.1 04:25.8 FAIL    
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